‘BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY

Request Board Meetmg Date: November/#/ 2014

ll-

ITEM SUMMARY, JUSTIFICATION and/or SPECIAL CONSIDERATIONS:

- Amendment # 2, Master Agreement # MA-PO-13000000000000000209, AECOM
Technical Serwces Inc., Consultant Engineering, Inc., URS Corporation, to
provide Construction Survelllance & Inspection Servnces for Transportation Capital
Improvement Projects. Funding source Varlous Funds. Admmlstennq Dep__i'tment:
Transportation :

This amendment modiﬁes the Master Agreement to extend the termination date to
November 15, 2015, and increase capacity by $1,000,000.00 to meet anticipated-
needs, according to the terms established under Article | — Basic Terms,

Effective Date: _ _November 4, 2014
Termination Date: | November 15, 2015
Original Contract Amount: $4,500,000.00 N _ |
~ Tl Conté < MARO IACOMONDIINNG 2
_ : - , Effective: .. ]
Previous Amendment(s): $0.00 |1 Term : WW
: _ ' Cost , I;l’sn‘l.;::fya. ob ;-
Rev :
Previous Contract Amount. $4,500,000.00 Tot g,QQD, 0ob, &0
A - NTE S\I;n DDD"E“_'
This Amount this Amendment.  1$1,000,000.00 - - | ;'e’:zf,a, & ‘
' : : ‘Term  : ____ m '
Revised Contract Amount; $5,500,000.00 ‘ §
Project Manager: * Tom Kilargis fg. |
. ' ° R ] n'.-j‘l»
Contract Officer: Mark Koskiniemi, Ext. 43723 ‘z:ﬁi
Procurement Department 3;}
. ol
Vendors are using a Social Security Number: No
AMS Advantage # . MA-PO-13000000000000000209

Please return to Harry Lewis.

CLERK OF BOARD USE ONLY: BOS MTG.

ITEM NO.




PIMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
PROJECT: Master Agreement for Construction - , -
. Surveillance & Inspection Services for CONTRACIT _
Transportation Capital Improvement ‘ .
Projects. NG'_ 00 15000 s A o
‘ ) AECOM Technical Services, inc. A&tNDMENT NO. . A=
CONSULTANTS: i ; This number must. appear on all
‘ Consultant Engineering, Inc. L d d
URS Corporation invoices, correspondence an
- documents -~ pertaining o this
. ) contract. :
CONTRACT NO.: - MA-PO-13000000000000000209
AMENDMENT NO.: Two (2)
FUNDING_: Various Funds
[CONTRAGT TERM: 11/16/2012 to 11/15/2013 ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: | §  4,500,000.00
TERMINATION PRIOR AMENDMENT: 11/15/2014 PRIOR AMENDMENT(S): $ -
TERMINATION THIS AMENDMENT: 11/15/2015 AMOUNT THIS AMENDMENT: .+ % 1,000,000.00
. : ' REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $ 5,500,000.00

MASTER AGREEMENT AMENDMENT

WHEREAS COUNTY and CONSULTANTS have entered into the Master Agreement (Agreement) referenced
above; and .

WHEREAS COUNTY has a continuing need for these serviceS' and

WHEREAS, under Article | — Basic Terms of the Agreement COUNTY may unilaterally extend the term of the
Agreement and/or add funds; and '

WHEREAS, COUNTY wishes to extend the Agreement for an additional year; and

WHEREAS, COUNTY has determined additional funds are required, and will authorize an increase inthe
capacity of the Agreement of $1,000,000.00; and -

WHEREAS, COUNTY notified CONSULTANTS on October 9, 2014, of our intent fo extend the Agreement an
additional year and increase the capacity of the Agreement, and CONSULTANTS have acknowledged receipt of
notice of the intended extension and add:tlonal capacity. .

NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed as follows: .

CHANGE the first sentence of paragraph one of ARTICLE | -~ BASIC TERMS, as previously amended in
Amendment 1, as follows:

From: *“...shall commence on November 16, 2012 and shall terminate on November 15, 2014, unless sooner
termlnated :

To: “...shall commence on November 16, 2012 and shall terminate on November 15, 2015, unless sooner
terminated...”

CHANGE the capacity limit of this Master Agreement from $4,500,00.00, rto $5,500,000.00.

~ This Amendment shall be effective bn November 4, 2014.



All other provisions of the Contract, not specnﬂcally changed by this amendment, shall rema;n in effect and be
binding upon the parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have aﬁlxed thelr signatures to this amendment on the dates written
below. .

PIMACOUNTY: . APPROVED A TO FORM:

‘ . L
Chair, Board of Supervisors _ ‘Beputy C_ounﬂ'TAttorney
.  ANDREW FLAGG
Date o Name and Title (Please Print) .

Defo Coaamm kmmoN
ATTEST:

Clerk of the Board



